196 DLC
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 07-May-2024 1 Document Number: 28362
For technical questions, contact: energystorage@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Energy Storage Double Layer Capacitors
FEATURES

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 1 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa and RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Double layer capacitor 196 series
1.0 F / 5.5 V
Nominal case size: Ø 20.5 mm x 8 mm; form A
Ordering code: MAL219642105E3
Table 1
Note
(1) Preferred for ordering
Table 2
Note
(1) Not recommended for new design
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR
Rated capacitance, tolerance -20 % / +80 %,
measured by constant current discharge method
UCT Upper category temperature
IL Max. leakage current after 30 min at UR
RI Max. internal resistance at 1 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION (Low Leakage Series) (1)
UR
(V)
CR
(F)
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
Ø D x L (mm)
CASE
CODE FORM UCT
(°C)
IL
30 min
(μA)
RI
1 kHz
(Ω)
ORDERING CODE
STANDARD SERIES
5.5
0.22 13.5 x 7 8 A 70 3 75 MAL219642224E3
0.33 13.5 x 7 8 A 70 5 50 MAL219642334E3
0.47 13.5 x 7 8 A 70 5 50 MAL219642474E3
1.0 20.5 x 8 9 A 70 8 30 MAL219642105E3
1.5 20.5 x 8 9 A 70 8 30 MAL219642155E3
STANDARD SERIES, VERTICAL
5.5
0.22 11.5 x 13 6 B 70 3 75 MAL219652224E3
0.33 11.5 x 13 6 B 70 5 50 MAL219652334E3
0.47 11.5 x 13 6 B 70 5 50 MAL219652474E3
1.0 19 x 20.5 7 B 70 8 30 MAL219652105E3
1.5 19 x 20.5 7 B 70 8 30 MAL219652155E3
HIGH TEMPERATURE SERIES
5.5
0.22 13.5 x 9 8a A 85 3 75 MAL219662224E3
0.33 13.5 x 9 8a A 85 5 50 MAL219662334E3
0.47 20.5 x 10.5 10 A 85 10 50 MAL219662474E3
0.68 20.5 x 10.5 10 A 85 8 30 MAL219662684E3
1.0 20.5 x 10.5 10 A 85 10 30 MAL219662105E3
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION (Standard Series) (1)
UR
(V)
CR
(F)
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
CASE
CODE FORM UCT
(°C)
IL
30 min
(μA)
RI
1 kHz
(Ω)
ORDERING CODE
STANDARD SERIES
5.5
0.047 13 x 7 2 A 70 69 120 MAL219612473E3
0.10 13 x 7 2 A 70 100 75 MAL219612104E3
0.22 13 x 7 2 A 70 135 75 MAL219612224E3
0.33 13 x 7 2 A 70 182 75 MAL219612334E3
0.47 21 x 7.5 4 A 70 216 30 MAL219612474E3
1.0 21 x 7.5 4 A 70 315 30 MAL219612105E3
HIGH TEMPERATURE SERIES
5.5
0.047 13 x 9 3 A 85 69 300 MAL219622473E3
0.10 13 x 9 3 A 85 100 200 MAL219622104E3
0.47 21 x 9 5 A 85 216 50 MAL219622474E3
0.68 21 x 9 5 A 85 260 50 MAL219622684E3
VERTICAL, MINIATURIZED SERIES
5.5
0.047 11.5 x 13 1 B 70 69 120 MAL219632473E3
0.10 11.5 x 13 1 B 70 100 75 MAL219632104E3
0.22 11.5 x 13 1 B 70 135 75 MAL219632224E3
0.33 11.5 x 13 1 B 70 182 75 MAL219632334E3
196 DLC
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 07-May-2024 5 Document Number: 28362